104-10219-10003

GSMusulin/ba

SECRET

2268

ROUTINE

84055

3 SEPT 69

930

CENTACTS LOS ANGELES

FROM 038 (MUSULIN)

CLOSED CASE 52,872 - HUGH C. MC DOHALD/WORLD ASSOCIATES, INC.

HEF: LANG 0223

DE EMP JON TEREK, TSD/OND, HAS BEEN IN TOUCH WITH MR. MC DOMALD
ON MATTERS OF INTEREST TO ORD. HOWEVER, THIS INTEREST DOES HOT PERSENTLY
HAVE ANYTHING TO DO WITH MC EM DOMALD'S TRIP ABROAD. THERE IS NO
OBJECTION WHATEVER TO YOUR BRIEFING OR DEBRIEFING OF MC DONALD CM
POSSIBLE YP: POTENTIAL. TEREK PLANS TO NE IN YOUR AREA AGAIN IN ABOUT
THERE WERES TO DISCUSS ORD MATTERS WITH MC DOMALD AND WILL CONTINUE TO
MEET WITH HIM AND TO DISCUSS RELATED ACTIVITIES. WE HAVE BEEN ASSUMED
THAT MC BOMALD'S RELATIONSHIP WITH OND AND POSSIBLY OTHER CS COMPONENTS
WILL IN NO WAY CONFLICT WITH YOUR INTENDED USE OF MCDOMALD, AS A SOURCE
OF FFI. MC DOMALD IS NEITHER A CONTRACTOR NOR A CONSULTANT FOR DOSAT.

SECRET

sangarahif i hadan tahun karahir sangar satar sangar sangar

a fregue reas having before the his training a free traffic began a link from the free provide to be to a substitution

Mis 29 3 c2 PH '69

S E C R E T 291840Z AUG 69 CITE CONTACTS/LOS AUGELES 0223 CONTACTS/WASHINGTON

TO OSS

SUBJECT: CASE 52872 (CLOSED)

I HAVE AN APPOINTMENT WITH HUGH MCDONALD FOR SEPTEMBER 4 TO DISCUSS HIS TRAVEL ABROAD. HE INDICATED HE HAS BEEN DISCUSSING HIS TRIP WITH "PEOPLE IN WASHINGTON". I GOT THE IDEA: THAT ISD/ORD ARE THE "PEOPLE" AND THAT THEY MAY HAVE THOUGHTS ABOUT BRIEFING HIM. IF SO I DO NOT WANT TO APPEAR NOT WITTING TO THE DEGREE OF STUPIDITY. PLEASE DETERMINE IF DO/SET ELEMENTS ARE PLANNING TO TASK MCDONALD IN ANY WAY CONCERNING HIS TRIP FOR I WANT TO DETERMINE IF HIS TRIP OFFERS ANY POTENTIAL FOR FET. ALSO, PLEASE DETERMINE IF MCDONALD IS A DO/SET CONSULTANT OR CONTRACTOR.

JOE - TERBE .

- 2901.



TAIR 20 August 1969

RESORATION FOR Colef, LOS ANGELES FIELD CEFFICE

ATTENTION.

EXPLICATION

M 500 Charanes

REPERTEUR

a) 205 - R - 10 - 30

Po HUCH C. MC DONALD _ Security Division has greated at how clearance through "Bacrat" for Double Area Briefing. Pararable Estimal Appears Charle were completed APRIL 1969 Current FIII Contics were completed, CS has no objective to your use of Subject is assertisate with the KT's Macontmium dated 35 Research 1961.

Committee for Decied Area Briefles of Dabject, in accordance with DCS R = 10 = 30, must be completed separately by the appropriate. Ecosquarters Division.

VIRGINIA L. THURSE Compity Liaison Officar

SECURITY MISSAUR

BUCLERY FROM AUTOMATIC

A Prince had a regard of the 1990 in many to A Representation and a property of a graph of the first and a single for the first of the

C-C-E-T-I-D-E-N-T-I-A-L (Union Filled In)

FILE.

NATE 27 May 1969

MEAGRAPHICK TO : CHIZY, LOS ABERLES FIELD OFFICE

MIKATE

BULLYECT

AD BOC CLEARABOR

BEFERRAR

CASE 52872

Security Mivision has granted ad hoc clearance thru

BECTIEF BUP EAC MURIT BE COMPLETED REFORM DAR APPROVAL CAN BE CRAFFED

on the following:

DURAN C. MC DOTALD

Security checks will be completed.

cc: Maritim

VIRGINIA L. TECRES Security Lisison Officer

I PUSSO SIEMPOTUS MORT DEBUIDAX ESITASIFIEZALISEI DEBUIDA

VIDome: grv

C-O-H-F-I-D-B-H-T-I-A-L

World Associates Incorporated

GSResulin/bn DC3/Operational Support Staff 900 Key Bldg. Closed Case 52,872

15 May 1969

TSD Col. West

For your retention.

Attached per your request is copy of current data concerning World Associates, Inc, their products and services.

REF: 00-A(S)-322/12039-69

Colorador Colorador (Notes Fellow India)

MER 6 May 1969

MORRAGIAN TO : CETTE, LOS ARCELES PIELD OFFICE

ROPERCHOR

CONTROL

AD DOC CLEARABLE

CASE 52872

Security Mivision has greated ad for clearmen thru

a karantah kadhida sa karan sa sa sa ja kanta jakan jaka karan katah karantah karantah karantah karantah karan

CONFIDENTIAL TO HE RAISED TO SECRET AFTER THE FRI CHECK IS COMPLETED

on the following:

EREN C. NE DOMALD (. 5 2 872

Security checks will be completed.

李老子是我是我的人的意思的人的

EAC's will be completed at a later date.

CC: HORILLE AND

TRECKIA L. MEESE Security Linison Officer

A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR

SECRETA HELSEN # 7065

Minima: (274

DECEMBER AND RELABINGSTREE

World Associates, Inc., Hugh C. McDonald, President

Daniel J. Shine for CSMusulin/js DCS/Operational Support Staff

DCS Case 52872

900 Key Building

2268

5 May 1969

TED/MP6 Col. West 230 South Building

Attached is copy of 00-A(S) 322/12039-69 for your information.

للشار وفواتها أوكان فالكواد ويشهدن

and broken for the

COUNTRY: - -

MLA 00-A(S) 322/12039-69

SUBJECT: World Associates, Inc.

Hugh C. McDonald, President

30 April 1969

406 Wilshire Boulevard

DCS Case 52872

Suite 203

Santa Monica, Calif. 90401

- 1. Interviewed 23 Apr 69, Huth C. McDonald, a cleared DCS source, informed that there appeared to be a misunderstanding in connection with his visiting Washington. First, he does not plan on going to Washington himself; a representative from the Chicago Office is going for the purpose of meeting with the Financial Group Cowpany. Next, McDonald said he has not offered to demonstrate his Voice Ident System. Finally, he does not plan a "world tour". Rather, sometime this Fall he plans on visiting bankers and government security people in various Latin American countries. He will return to the US; then, later on, visit various European countries. Again he will return to the US and then visit various Far Eastern countries. His purpose in making these trips is to sell Hughes helicopters to foreign police departments combined with possible sale of his check cashing security system to banking institutions.
- 2. McDonald will inform DCS/LAFO of his travel plans when they are firmed up.
- May and meet with TSD/ORD people there to "discuss" his Voice Ident System, but he is not prepared to do so unless TSD/ORD have some specific problems which his system will help solve. He feels otherwise it would be a waste of time.
- 4. The above discussed with DCS/OSS (Musulin) 29 Apr 69. It was decided that since ORD (Carrick) has been in contact with McDonald previously that Carrick discuss the possible meeting on the Voice Ident System directly with McDonald.
- 5. McDonald was informed 29 April to expect a call from Carrick; that DCS/LAFO would follow up later concerning his travels abroad.

- 004

68062 1 Exclused from moments dayageaching mad dictorologyessa

28 april - Tony Lohman says that Mc anald will come to I C if the agency has essue real and hourt problems to ducines. He does not have the time to Come to Washington for a general decucción on the subject. Cal. West has commerced one part of TED and several people are interested in setting in but the interest is not sufficient to washington Col West approached his DEE people was told that goe Terek had acked Their soul True ago and he had abready arranged a meeting. 4/59/69 4. (Gua 213-393-3564. 1 Tached to Tong advise him - We work this one out: Thek will make his our arrangement to bring or not to bring Mc Dould to D. C.

A STATE OF THE STA

GStusulis/ba

SPCRAT

2268

ECTIES

. .

25 APR 69

1030

.

CONTACT LOS ARRELES

PROM COS (MUSULIE)

CASE 52,872 - MECH C. MC DOHALD, WORLD ASSOCIATES INC.

EEFS : WAEN-83002 AND LANG-3077

B 36 F 6

83050

WA-THE EAS RASED ON INFORMATION ORTAINED FROM HEPREMENTATIVE PROM OND, MED MAY BAVE OVERESTIMATED MC DORALD'S ENTRUSTAEN TO BE OF SERVICE TO HIS PORCE PENNACHES. HE AND PULLED TED/OND CONFUNENTE 10 DETENTAL RESPONSE TO HIS OFFER TO COME TO MARRIEDATOR ON 8 MAY AS INDICATED IN SECOND REF. BELIEVE PIEST WE SHOWED EAVE MEETING OF MIEDS OF RITTER AND SCOPE TO WHICE HE DOEALD WHILD AGREE TO DIRECTS OR DESCRIPATE HIS VOICE IDENT STETCH WITH AGENCY REPRESENTATIVES. wild and generated to discuss such matters prom a security standpoint. The year itierhalf of his world thip is infortable but not a pressibu matter at this time. IP THESE IS SUPPLIEST OF STATIONAL INTERNET, WE CAN SERVE REQUIREMENTS LATER veixe isore lepotematics is available recarding his so called world four in the fall. SHOULD MC DOTALD BE DISPOSED TO COME TO MASSIENTOS, D.C. WE WILL MAKE THE ESCESSAFI AMARGEMENTS FOR THE APPOINTMENT AND INTRODUCTION TO TED/ORD HEPR. HIS FOIRT OF CONTACT WOULD BE DCS/OSS (EDSULIE) VEOSE OFFICE TELEPHONE CAN BE PURELEHED TO ME DOWALD. WHEN WE LEARN HAMES OF THOSE WED VISH TO ATTEND MEETING with MC Dohald, we will be glad to furgish haves but the contacting arrangements ADOVE MEETINGED WILL REMAIN INTACT. SHOULD HE DORALD INDICATE SIGHS OF ANY DISPLICABURE WITH THESE ARRANGEMENTS OR SHOW HELICTARCE TO DISCUSS HIS VOICE

and the contraction of the contr

IDENT SYSTEM AND/OR OTHER CADDRES WHICH HAY BE OF INTEREST TO CIA, WOULD BESIET DISCHMENTED. INS/LOGISTIC SECURITY BRANCH, INFORMED THEY HELD TOP ENTREST CLEARANCE OF STRAIGT STRUE 1961.



SERRE

And of the real registering and a second of the first the first of the first of the first of the first of the c

SHE

SECRET SAICIBE APR 65 CITE CONTACTS/LOS ANSELES MA77
CONTACTS/WASHINGTON

TO SSS, MUSLERY

SPEJ: CASE 52878.

PROVIDED ISOLORD WITH INCORRECT INFORMATION. HE TO NOT OFFER TO

DEMONSTRATE HIS VOICE IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM, WHICH HE REGARDS AS A HIGHLY
SENSITIVE SYSTEM FROM A SECURITY STANDPOINT. HE ALSO DID NOT PLAN TO

BE IN MASHISSTON WITHIN THE SEXT THREE MEEKS. HIS SO CALLED MORLD TOUR
WILL BEGIN SOMETIME THIS FALL WITH A VISIT FIRST TO LATTER AMERICA, A

RETURN TO US. A TRIP TO EUROPE. RETURN US AND A FINAL TRIP TO FAR EAST.

THE CHICAGO REPRESENTATIVE OF THE FIRST PLANS ON PERFESENTING THE FIRST AT

AN 3 MAY MEETING WITH FINANCIAL GENERAL GROUP CO. IN MASHINGTON.

MCDONALD AGREEABLE TO GOING HIMSELF AND TO MEETING WITH AGERCY PEOPLE

IF YOU WILL PROVIDE US WITH NAMES. TELEPHONE MUMBERS. ETC. ADVISE.

S E C R E T.

Alexant, alogistics

Sugard short Mi Smood

and our interest They

have Top Societ Character

Continuing breeze some This.

हराष्ट्र । प्राचीका प्रक्र स्वीत्कारिक कंप्युत्र स्थित स्थ राजेक्सारेस्टाक

JOE TEREK ORD/ 3901 HUBA C. MC DONALD. WORLD ASSOCIATES INCO SANTA MINICA, STEVE ROCKA + TSD + XI. - ED. SUDALL PROJECT. MONITOR NOS VOICE IDENT SYND DETT KIT VISIT WASH IN ZWEEKS. JACK TERESPIC Shekarsing

Chief, TSD/MPS

22 April 1969

ATTH :

Colonel Fest

Director, Demestic Contact Service

DCS Case 528?2 - Hugh C. McDonald - Horld Associates, Inc., Santa Monica, California, Offers to Assist Agency

- 1. Subject is well known to TSD and GRD components as developer of Identi-Kit. More recently he has been involved in developing a positive voice identification system (not to be confused with voice prints). McDonald is willing to demonstrate this system to interested TSD consumers and other components of the Agency. More importantly, subject is planning a world tour or foreign ministries, banking and business institutions, police organizations and friendly intelligence services, to demonstrate his various products. Subject's itinerary has not been firmed up but will be available when plans are completed for the world tour. He plans to be in Washington on other business matters in the next three weeks and would be glad to demonstrate his voice identification system to TSD and ORD representatives and accept any operational requirements which may be generated by appropriate TSD consumers, in connection with his world tour.
 - 2. We would appreciate TSD's reaction to Mr. McDonald's offer and some indication of the number of Agency representatives who would be interested in meeting with Mr. McDonald in Mashington, D. C.
 - 3. Further inquiries should be directed to George S. Musulin, DCS, Operational Support Staff, Extension 2268.

JAJES R. MURPIN

Control of the Contro

GSMusulin/js cc: Services Div. (Control)

1268

ROUTINE

21 APR 69 16

83002

CONTACTS/LOS ANGELES EMEXBERNY

FROM OSS (MESULIN)

NEW CASE 52872 - HUGH &A C. MCDONALD WORLD ASSOCIATES INC., SANTA MONICA, CALIFORNIA
OFFERS TO ASSIST AGENCY (Closed Case 34441)

THIS IS HEN CASE OPENED TO YOUR OFFICE.

SUBJECT IS WELL KNOWN TO TSD/ORD COMPONENTS AS THE DEVELOPER OF IDENTI-KIT.

MORE RECENTLY INVOLVED IN DEVELOPMENT OF POSITIVE VOICE IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM (NOT TO BE CONFUSED WITH VOICE PRINTS). SUBJECT PLANNING WORLD TOUR TO DEMONSTRATE HIS

PRODUCTS TO FOREIGN BUSINESS AND BANKING INSTITUTIONS, FOREIGN MINISTRY'S POLICE

ORGANIZATION AND FRIENDLY INTELLIGENCE SERVICES. IN APPRECIATION FOR PAST ASSISTANCE

PROVIDED HIM BY TSD/ORD FOR DEVELOPMENT OF IDENTI-KIT, HE IS OFFERING TO DEMONSTRATE

HIS VOICE IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM TO INTERESTED CS COMPONENTS AND TO SERVICE OPERATIONAL

REQUIREMENTS WHICH MAY BE OF INTEREST TO TSD AND OTHER AGENCY COMPONENTS, IN CONNECTION

WITH HIS WORLD TOUR. SUBJECT PLANS TO VISIT WASHINGTON, D. C., WITHIN NEXT THREE WEEKS.

PLEASE CONTACT SUBJECT, OSTAIN ITINERARY AND ADVISE HIM WE SOLICITING TSD CONSUMERS

TO DETERMINE THOSE INTERESTED IN HIS VOICE IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM AND OTHERS WHO MAY

WISH TO TASK HIM WITH POSSIBLE OPS REQUIREMENTS. DESCRIPTION OF SHOULD BE

UPDATED. PLEASE EXPEDITS.

SECRET

FILE TITE	.e/number/v	VOLUME:	MC	DONA	ZD,	Hus	h	<u></u>			
	.e/nuaber/1	•	DCD	04	1-618	8)					
INCLUSIVE CUSTODIAL	DATES:	TION:		•							<u>.</u>
		- 1	ROOM:								
DELETIONS	, IF ANY:_					:					u pagasa
	t san arang dan				<u> </u>			·	·		
DATE RECEIVED	DATE RETURNED	REVII	EWED BY	(PRINT	NAME)	SIGNA	TURE C	F REV	EWIN	G OF	FICIA
						NOT	EVIEWE	D BY H	ECA_		
. 1										· ·	
					•				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
						·			<i>j</i>		
					y e						

NO DOCUMENTS MAY BE COPIED OR REMOVED FROM THIS FILE

\$P\$中华中心的中华中的 (when Pilled In)

6 Hey 1969

The second distribution of the colonial

LAS ARRELES FIELD OFFICE

fra 1826 Degree generalistii il Types 1994 - Marie Lyne Affersyn waa a Marie se fi aan da haal hii 1978 ah in i

MITTER

STATES AD BEX CLEARANCE

PIRESES. CASS 52872

Security Division has granted at how clearance thro

Constitution to be rated to except after the fact clack in confished

on the following:

HE C. MI BENED

Security checks will be orginted.

Mis's will be completed at a later date.

CC:

Vikeuela I., Thospe Security Limison Officer

STATE OF STREET & TOSS

GEOUP I EXCLUSED FROM APPROPRIE

PROTECTE OF STREET

C-0-8-7-1-D-E-8-7-1-A-6 F: 41-61-88 (then filled in)

: CRIZP, LOS ANCELES VIZID CAVICE

ATTENTICE

SUBJECT AD ECC CLEARASTE

BEFERENCE CASE 52872

Security Division has granted ad hoc

the following:

EVHI C. NO DOMALD

Security Lisison Officer

CROUP I EXCLUDED FROM REPORATION DOWNERADIES AND DECLASSIFICATION

C-O-H-P-I-D-B-H-T-I-A-L

F4-61-88

Chief, Personnel Security Division, 03

1 June 1970

Director, Domestic Contact Service (Chief, Services Division)

MC DOMALD, Rugh C. - Alleged Shipment of New Missiles to Cobs/Possible £139 £60 Exerceration

DC6 memorandum to OB dated 30 January 1970

1. The information reported in the enclosed copies of MENDANDA FOR THE NEXTED from our los Ampelos Office, concerning our field representative's recent interview and telephone conversation with Subject, may be of interest. The information reported in purneyrophs 4 and 5 of the 25 March resolventur may be of particular interest.

2. Any questions pertaining to this necorander should be directed to Mrs. Virginia Thurns, Ext. 2738.



Enclosures: Ac stated above Mero-dtd. 25 Karch 1970 Meso-dtd. 15 April 1970

一种特殊工程的特殊工程并完成的

The second of th Congrading and Chief, Personnel Security Division, OS

30 January 1970

Director, Domestic Contact Service (Chief, Services Division)

ISC DOMAID, Rugh C. -- Meeting With Proprietor of World Associates, Inc.

L. The information reported in the enclosed solf-explanatory memorandum from our Los Angeles Office, concerning Subject's organization and his balief that it will have a real juicilligence potential for providing economic, political and other information, is forwarded as of possible interest and future regarded.

8. As stated in puregraph 3 of the vactorure, our representative told Subject that the Agency has no interest is his plans since his experiention has les enforcement effoliations.

to Mrs. Virginia L. Thomas, Enclosion 772

FRANK YOURG

Enclosure: As Stated Above

Filiane: car

Chica for Lange designation and chicagon and

imunipati sin an ancoro

Subject: World Associates (Hugh McDonald, Proprietor)

1. Ca 13 January 1970, at the request of Helbandid, I not with him for lunch. He want into the same rewrine about his organization subscipating operating throughout the world in various countries in connection with bank security work. Quaried specifically on this security documention, he indicated the that he hoped to work with the Jank of Angula and Interpolation of Rochester, Her York, in secting up security measure the world persons cradit early leases in fereign countries. In arrangement with his, he said that he was pleaning to put law enforcement office in a countries who would have access to good in the formal in and the world, in turn, set in listing for him with the bank in and the security, he said that if a credit of the scales in the sensory. Braidally, he said that if a credit of the scales in which here is his law enforcement country, and ease his organization (the hotified) he his law enforcement country, he would notify all the falls, health one, in the city to be on the above and not charge anyther for such care.

Scaling some assistance to the control of the crystalevier. I defend the whether or no cold the ground as yet and he call the had not, but the cold the ground as yet and he call the had not, but the cold the ground as yet and he call the had not, but the cold the ground as yet and he call the had not, but the cold the conforment officers in different cities to work. The cathefactes that he will put these expects on a monthly retainer. In facts he will have a real incelligance that all published going in different countries that will provide adenatio, which all the call he call provide adenation, which is and other types of information. Obviously, McDonald has not yet asid any firm arrangements with the Donk of Aperica or Inter-Bonk.

his gions to my headquarters and that the reply I and received use that, its much as his organization had law enforcement offillingians that it would be at no important to the Agency. Medenald then evitable the convergetion complically and said that as we was marriy interested in informing us of the existence of his organization abroad. On this basis, I said that I would be gled to make a record of the convergetion.

The control of the co

4. After moeting with Medenald on two ecceptions now I have come to the conclusion that he has some grandiese plans but has rething to book them up.

R. P. B. Innuen

PPRL/bas

ce: DCS, Services Division

File: GEMorld Associates

SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

BAR CALAPA

F.Y-61-88

	0			
rdenament for	: Orige, LOS ANDES	as field office	:	
HITTLE	*			
<i>BULURCE</i>	: Ai Boo Clastranes			
	•			
REVERSEES	: a) DCS - R - 10 -	- 50		:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	b) CASA 52872	:. :		
			**************************************	:
io bre C.	160 DOTALD	Security D	fofaten haa	•
A second				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	lienzance timologic "Sec	•	, –	
Pavorsiole S	sticul Agency Checks	vere couplinesi_	APRIL 1969_	
Current FAI	faseks were complete	A, HAY	1969	
OS baus ten o	discrimento year use	02 500 100 20	increase with the	
***		700/	11 255 53 112 64	
	deted 25 Bowletar 19	- 11 1		
Coordination	tor Devised And Pale	between from the	, in occardence	
with DE R - 10	the state of the con-	epicheland by	the appropriate	
Beadquarters Di	$\mathcal{O}(\mathcal{L})/\mathcal{O}(\mathcal{L})$			eri da de jerkij
		ان معمد ادر	.1	
		remia !	lione	
	, TT	EJISTA I. TECKE		
		ty Lisiana Office	x .	
oc :		in de la companya de		ျိန္တာ မြိန္မြည့္ တိုက္ကြီး မြန္မာ မိန္မြန္မာ မြန္မာမွာ မြန္မာ
Vilures: cak	The second secon			कर केटी (क्षित्रे केटिक स्टाइक है) कर केटी (क्षित्र केटिक स्टाइक है)
eren. November of states the entre				er english di estati T
		SECURITE	1868	
and the sequence of the special section of the sect	GROUP I	e de la composition de la composition Taliante la composition de la composit	and the state of t	
	DVSTPACTED AND IN			
The state of the s				District Textering District Textering

B-B-C-R-E-

angico 7.0. CONFIDENTIAL 1 1he= Fill-2 1c INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM DATE 19 August 1969 DENIED ARE: : Director, Domestic Contact Service BRIEFING MC DONALD, Hugh C SUBJECT: FILE NO: 189460 1. Peference is made to your request for security checks on the subject person as a source of intelligence information. 2. This is to inform you that the necessary checks have been completed with the following results: No additional information has been obtained, except for such biographic information as indicated below or in the attachment. Information has been received that Subject was investigated with favorable results in 1953 Certain information has been received and appears in the attachment which your Division will wish to consider in determining the extent and level of your use of Subject. 3. It is to be noted that our checks were made on the basis of the identifying information you furnished or in an attachment to this memorandum. Should it be disclosed that this information is erroneous or that Subject is known by a different name, this Division should be notified immediately. 4: F3I name check was completed May 1969. Other Hational Agency checks were mpleted on 11 August 1969. 5. This office has no objection to Subject being used in accordance with the CI's memorandum dated 25 November 1961. Chief, Personnel Security Division for/Charles S. Phalen OS has coordinated with component having price Interest. There is no constitue to DIS use.

APPROVED/SECRET

DENIED ASS BRIEFING

DRM 11911

CONFIDENTIAL

BARKER BURN STEELE STEELE BESTELLE STEELE STEEL



(9-47)

	<u> </u>	:	- Sante		
2 8 APR 196	9	CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE	AGENCY Con 1 2021		
	,	BIOGRAPHIC DATA	NO. EE-10772		
1. SUBJECT'S LA	ST MAME - FIRST	NAME - MIDDLE NAME	S. DATE AND PLACE OF BIRTH		
McDONALD	Hugh C. 16 May 1913 - Hopkins, M				
ALIAGED		- c.	4. SEX S. CITIZENSHIP		
	-46/2	ND PLACE OF BIRTH, CITIZENSHIP	M US		
. FULL NAME O	P SPOUBE, DATE A	ND PLACE OF BINTH, CITIZENDRIP			
·.		RESIDENCES (Including No., and Street, Zo	one, R.P.D., etc.)		
FROM	10		ETE ADDRESS		
					
	Present	920 Euclid Street, Santa Moni	.ca, California		
1954		2601 Colonial Avenue, Mar Vis	ta, California		
		·	, in the second		
			and the second s		
	9				
; .		B			
- 4 (°)			ok		
		5-461	C CONTINUED		
)	L	EMPLOYMENT	2 A		
FROM	10	MAME OF EMPLOYER	CONPLETE ADDRESS		
	Present	World Associates Inc.	406 Wilshire Blvd., Santa Monica, California		
1936		Los Angeles County Sheriff's	211 Tormin Street Inc Appella		
. 2330		Office	211 Temple Street, Los Angeles California		
			C.W. Low III.		
		18			
		NET.	ar, it		
a .	, ∦				
			CONTINUED		
ν.		EDUCATION (High school, cellsqu, gradue	is work, etc.)		
FROM	10	MAME OF BCHOOL	DEGREE OR MAJOR		
	1945	Stanford University	Military Affairs		
	1944	University of Virginia	Military Government		
	1943	University of Michigan	Japanese Language		
1844 100	1935	Univ. of Southern California	Political Science		
		<u>'</u>	- E COMINION		
O. ADDITIONAL	PERTINENT INFOR	MATION, INCLUDING FULL HAME, CITIZENSHI	P DATA ON PARENTE AND CHILDREN.		
Major in A	Army Reserve	(Pile 0504248)			
,					
			0 1 MAY 1969		
			S. J. C. J.		
		and the state of t	tang talih kelabajan 💜 elebara		
			2⊕ A P;		
The first Association		and the state of t			
			APR ESS.		
<u> </u>			Патив		
					

ORM 180 USE PREVIOUS EDITIONS

はい

(4-43)

America de describir de la composição de la

CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY BIOGRAPHIC DATA POLICET'S LAST NAME - FINAL AND STATE AND PLACE OF BRITE ADDRESS MC DOUALD, Rugh C. 16 May 1913; Hopkins, Minn. ALLAGES FULL HAME OF ROUBLE DATE AND PLACE OF BIRTH, CITTLENSHIP RESIDENCES (Industry Na. and Shreet, Low. R.F.D., vic.) FORM Present 960 # Buclid Street, Santa Monica, California 1954 ? 2601 Colonial Avenue, Mar Vista, California Present World Associates Inc. 106 Wilshire Rivd., Santa Monica, California 1936 1967 Los Angeles County Sheriff's California 1936 1967 Los Angeles County Sheriff's California EDUCATION (Fifty Annot, college, product work, cit.) ABOUTTOMAL PEATINGST INFORMATION, INCLUDING FULL NAME, CITZERMAND PATA ON PARRENTS AND CHILDRES. Major in Army Reserve (File 0501248) O 1 EN 1955 CONTINUED CONTINUE	ta an emily	the strength of the strength o	and the state of t	erine demonstrative en
BIOGRAPHIC DATA S. DATE AND PLACE OF BRITE. MC DORALD, Rugh C. ALLAGES MC DORALD, Rugh C. MS DISTRIPT HONE MINDLE MANE MC DORALD, Rugh C. MS DISTRIPT HONE MINDLE MANE MS DISTRIPT HONE MS DISTRIPT MANE OF BRITE. CHILDRENIP MS US FULL MANE OF BROUGE DATE AND PLACE OF BRITE. CHILDRENIP MSSIDEMCES (Including Ma. and Front, Low, E.P.D., AC.) COMPLETE ADDRESS Present 920 ff Buclid Street, Santa Monica, California 1954 7 2601 Colonial Avenue, Mar Vista, California 1954 7 2601 Colonial Avenue, Mar Vista, California DEMANDER DEMANDER EMPLOYMENT EMPLOYMENT MONICA, California 1936 1967 Los Angeles County Sheriff's California 1936 Continued Continued		ing taga ⊒ika 1989	Ò	holing.
BIOGRAPHIC DATA S. DATE AND PLACE OF BRITE. MC DORALD, Rugh C. ALLAGES MC DORALD, Rugh C. MS DISTRIPT HONE MINDLE MANE MC DORALD, Rugh C. MS DISTRIPT HONE MINDLE MANE MS DISTRIPT HONE MS DISTRIPT MANE OF BRITE. CHILDRENIP MS US FULL MANE OF BROUGE DATE AND PLACE OF BRITE. CHILDRENIP MSSIDEMCES (Including Ma. and Front, Low, E.P.D., AC.) COMPLETE ADDRESS Present 920 ff Buclid Street, Santa Monica, California 1954 7 2601 Colonial Avenue, Mar Vista, California 1954 7 2601 Colonial Avenue, Mar Vista, California DEMANDER DEMANDER EMPLOYMENT EMPLOYMENT MONICA, California 1936 1967 Los Angeles County Sheriff's California 1936 Continued Continued	1 6		CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE	AGENCY C- 5-257
MC DONALD, Hugh C. ALMAGE MC DONALD, Hugh C. ALMAGE RESIDENCES (Including Ro. and Street, Eart, F.D., etc.) COMPLETE ADDRESS Present Present Present Present World Associates Inc. World Associates Inc. World Associates Inc. Homology, California 1936 1937 Los Angeles County Sheriff's Office Continued EDUCATION (Figh achee), collage, products work, etc.) Continued	B.		BIOGRAPHIC DATA	I NO.
FULL HAME OF SPOUSE, DATE AND PLACE OF BIRTH, CITIZENSHIP RESIDENCES (Including Ro. and Street, Low, PLD., etc.) PROSENT Present 920 # Buclid Street, Santa Monica, California 1954 ? 2601 Colonial Avenue, Mar Vista, California 1954 ? 2601 Colonial Avenue, Mar Vista, California 1955 Present World Associates Inc. 406 Milshire Rivd., Santa Monica, California 1936 Office Complete Associates Inc. 406 Milshire Rivd., Santa Monica, California 211 Temple Street, Los Angeles, California 1936 Office Continued Continued Continued Continued Continued Continued Associates Inc. 406 Milshire Rivd., Santa Monica, California 211 Temple Street, Los Angeles, California 1936 University of Fiching California Continued Continued Associates Inc. Continued Continued Continued Continued Continued Associates Inc. Continued Continued Continued Continued Continued Associates Inc. Major in Army Reserve (Pile 0504248) Continued Cont	PUBLICIT S L			3. DATE AND PLACE OF BIRTH
Present 920 # Buclid Street, Santa Monica, California 1954 1 2601 Colonial Avenue, Mar Vista, California Present World Associates Inc. Present World Associates Inc. 1936 1967 Los Angeles County Sheriff's California 1936 211 Temple Street, Los Angeles, California LEDUCATION (Mich areas), colicus, graduate work, etc.) Process To Stanford University of Virginia University of Virginia University of Michigan Hiltary Affairs Hiltary Affairs Hiltary Affairs Hiltary Affairs Hiltary Covernment Japanese Language Political Science Continues ADDITIONAL PERTINENT INFORMATION, INCLUDING FULL NAME, CITIZENBERS DATA ON PARENTS AND CHILDREN. Major in Army Reserve (File 0504248) 1345 1147 1157 1167 1167 1167 1167 1167 1167 116	ALLAGEA	MC DONALD,	Hugh C.	
Present 920 # Buclid Street, Santa Monica, California 1954 7 2601 Colonial Avenue, Mar Vista, California EMPLOYMENT COMPLETE ADDRESS Present World Associates Inc. 406 Wilshire Rivd., Santa Monica, California Present World Associates Inc. 406 Wilshire Rivd., Santa Monica, California 1936 1967 Los Angeles County Sheriff's 211 Temple Street, Los Angeles, California Present World Associates Inc. 406 Wilshire Rivd., Santa Monica, California 1936 1967 Los Angeles County Sheriff's 211 Temple Street, Los Angeles, California Present World Associates Inc. 406 Wilshire Rivd., Santa Monica, California 1936 1967 Los Angeles County Sheriff's 211 Temple Street, Los Angeles, California 406 Wilshire Rivd., Santa Monica, California 407 Military Rivd., Santa Monica, California 407 Military Rivd., Santa Monica, California 407 Military Affeirs 40	//	1 - 4/1/2	7 <i>88</i> 0 - Edition 1	4 - 1
Present 920 # Buclid Street, Santa Monica, California 1954 ? 2601 Colonial Avenue, Mar Vista, California Present 2601 Colonial Avenue, Mar Vista, California	FULL NAME	OF SPOUSE DATE	AND PLACE OF BIRTH, CITIZENSHIP	
Present 920 # Buclid Street, Santa Monica, California 2601 Colonial Avenue, Mar Vista, California Complete Complete Complete Complete	100 - 1 100 - 1		RESIDENCES (Including No., and Street, 2.	one, R.P.D., etc.)
2601 Colonial Avenue, Mar Vista, California Confinued	/100s	70	~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
TRADE TO RAME OF EMPLOYER COMPLETE ADDRESS Present World Associates Inc. 406 Wilshire Blvd., Santa Monica, California 1936	ATTEN	Present	920 # Euclid Street, Santa)	Monica, California
EMPLOYMENT Present To NAME OF EMPLOYER COMPLETE ADDRESS Present World Associates Inc. 406 Wilshire Blvd., Santa Monica, California 1936 1967 Los Angeles County Sheriff's 211 Temple Street, Los Angeles, Office California EDUCATION (High school, codicge, graduate work, stc.) FROM TO MARKE OF SCHOOL DEGREE OR MACON 1945 Stanford University 1944 University of Virginia Military Affairs 1944 University of Virginia Military Covernment 1935 Univ. of Southern California Japanese Language 1935 Univ. of Southern California Political Science CONTINUED ADDITIONAL PERTINENT INFORMATION, INCLUDING FULL NAME, CITIZEMENIP DATA ON PARENTE AND CHILDREN. Major in Army Reserve (File 0504248) 6 1 EM 1958	1954	7	2601 Colonial Avenue, Mar Vi	ista, California
EMPLOYMENT Present To NAME OF EMPLOYER COMPLETE ADDRESS Present World Associates Inc. 406 Wilshire Blvd., Santa Monica, California 1936 1967 Los Angeles County Sheriff's 211 Temple Street, Los Angeles, Office California EDUCATION (High school, codicge, graduate work, stc.) FROM TO MARKE OF SCHOOL DEGREE OR MACON 1945 Stanford University 1944 University of Virginia Military Affairs 1944 University of Virginia Military Covernment 1935 Univ. of Southern California Japanese Language 1935 Univ. of Southern California Political Science CONTINUED ADDITIONAL PERTINENT INFORMATION, INCLUDING FULL NAME, CITIZEMENIP DATA ON PARENTE AND CHILDREN. Major in Army Reserve (File 0504248) 6 1 EM 1958	-		The state of the s	and the state of t
EMPLOYMENT Present To NAME OF EMPLOYER COMPLETE ADDRESS Present World Associates Inc. 406 Wilshire Blvd., Santa Monica, California 1936 1967 Los Angeles County Sheriff's 211 Temple Street, Los Angeles, Office California EDUCATION (High school, codicge, graduate work, stc.) FROM TO MARKE OF SCHOOL DEGREE OR MACON 1945 Stanford University 1944 University of Virginia Military Affairs 1944 University of Virginia Military Covernment 1935 Univ. of Southern California Japanese Language 1935 Univ. of Southern California Political Science CONTINUED ADDITIONAL PERTINENT INFORMATION, INCLUDING FULL NAME, CITIZEMENIP DATA ON PARENTE AND CHILDREN. Major in Army Reserve (File 0504248) 6 1 EM 1958	2.			
EMPLOYMENT Present To NAME OF EMPLOYER COMPLETE ADDRESS Present World Associates Inc. 406 Wilshire Blvd., Santa Monica, California 1936 1967 Los Angeles County Sheriff's 211 Temple Street, Los Angeles, Office California EDUCATION (High school, codicge, graduate work, stc.) FROM TO MARKE OF SCHOOL DEGREE OR MACON 1945 Stanford University 1944 University of Virginia Military Affairs 1944 University of Virginia Military Covernment 1935 Univ. of Southern California Japanese Language 1935 Univ. of Southern California Political Science CONTINUED ADDITIONAL PERTINENT INFORMATION, INCLUDING FULL NAME, CITIZEMENIP DATA ON PARENTE AND CHILDREN. Major in Army Reserve (File 0504248) 6 1 EM 1958		``		
Present World Associates Inc. 1936 1967 Los Angeles County Sheriff's 211 Temple Street, Los Angeles, Office Continued Continued	s .		the state of the s	
Present World Associates Inc. 1936 1967 Los Angeles County Sheriff's 211 Temple Street, Los Angeles, Office EDUCATION (High school, college, products work, sic.) EDUCATION (High school, college, products work, sic.) PRIOR TO NAME OF SCHOOL DEGREE OR MAJOR 1945 Stanford University Military Affairs Military Government Japanese Language 1943 University of Virginia Japanese Language 1935 Univ. of Southern California Political Science ADDITIONAL PERTINENT INFORMATION, INCLUDING FULL NAME, CITIZENSMIP DATA ON PARENTS AND CHILDREN. Major in Army Reserve (File 0504248) 1 1977 AFFA 1 1985			12 12478 144	CONTINUED
Present World Associates Inc. 1936 1967 Los Angeles County Sheriff's 211 Temple Street, Los Angeles, Office EDUCATION (High school, college, preducts work, sic.) EDUCATION (High school, college, preducts work, sic.) PROOF TO NAME OF SCHOOL DEGREE OR MAJOR 1945 Stanford University Military Affairs Military Government Japanese Language 1943 University of Virginia Japanese Language 1935 Univ. of Southern California Political Science ADDITIONAL PERTINENT INFORMATION, INCLUDING FULL NAME, CITIZENSMIP DATA ON PARENTS AND CHILDREN. Major in Army Reserve (File 0504248) 1 1977 AFFA 1 1986			EMPLOYMENT	
Present World Associates Inc. 1936 1967 Los Angeles County Sheriff's California 211 Temple Street, Los Angeles, California 211 Temple Street, Los Angeles, California 212 Temple Street, Los Angeles, California 213 Temple Street, Los Angeles, California 214 Temple Street, Los Angeles, California 215 Temple Street, Los Angeles, California 216 Temple Street, Los Angeles, California 217 Temple Street, Los Angeles, California 218 Temple Street, Los Angeles, California 219 Temple Street, Los Angeles, California 219 Temple Street, Los Angeles, California 218 Temple Street, Los Angeles, California 219 Temple Street, Los Angeles, California 219 Temple Street, Los Angeles, California 210 Temple Street, Los Angeles, California 210 Temple Street, Los Angeles, California 211 Temple Street, Los Angeles, California 212 Temple Street, Los Angeles, California 213 Temple Street, Los Angeles, California 214 Temple Street, Los Angeles, California 215 Temple Street, Los Angeles, California 216 Temple Street, Los Angeles, California 217 Temple Street, Los Angeles, California 218 Temple Street, Los Angeles, California 219 Temple Street, Los Angeles, California 210 Temple Street, Los Angeles, California 210 Temple Street, Los Angeles, California 210 Temple Street, Los Angeles, California 211 Temple Street, Los Angeles, California 211 Temple Street, Los Angeles, California 212 Temple Street, Los Angeles, California 213 Temple Street, Los Angeles, California 214 Temple Street, Los Angeles, California 215 Temple Street, Los Angeles, California 216 Temple Street, Los Angeles, California 217 Temple Street, Los Angeles, California 218 Temple Street, Los Angeles, California 219 Temple Street, Los Angeles, California 219 Temple Street, Los Angeles, California 210 Temple Street, Los Angel		to	HAME OF EMPLOYER	COMPLETE ADDRESS
EDUCATION (Bigh school, college, graduals work, etc.) PROON TO HAME OF SCHOOL 1945 Stanford University 1944 University of Virginia 1943 University of Virginia 1943 University of Michigan 1935 Univ. of Southern California ADDITIONAL PERTINENT INFORMATION, INCLUDING FULL NAME, CITHENSMIP DATA ON PARENTS AND CHILDREN. Major in Army Reserve (File 0504248) 0 1 MAY 1968		Present	World Associates Inc.	406 Wilshire Rlvd., Santa Monica, California
EDUCATION (High school, college, graduate work, etc.) PRIOR TO NAME OF SCHOOL 1945 Stanford University 1944 University of Virginia Military Affairs 1943 University of Michigan Japanese Language 1935 Univ. of Scuthern California Political Science ADDITIONAL PERTINENT INFORMATION, INCLUDING FULL NAME, CITIZENSMIP DATA ON PARENTS AND CHILDREN. Major in Army Reserve (File 0504248) 0 1 MM 1965	1936	1967	Los Angeles County Sheriff's Office	
EDUCATION (High school, college, graduals work, etc.) FROM TO NAME OF SCHOOL DEGREE OR MACCO 1945 Stanford University 1944 University of Virginia 1943 University of Michigan 1935 Univ. of Southern California ADDITIONAL PERTINENT INFORMATION, INCLUDING FULL NAME, CITIZENSMIP DATA ON PARENTS AND CHILDREN. Major in Army Reserve (File 0504248) 0 1 MAY 1968	5	The second secon	the second secon	
1945 Stanford University 1944 University of Virginia Military Affairs 1943 University of Michigan 1935 Univ. of Southern California Political Science ADDITIONAL PERTINENT INFORMATION, INCLUDING FULL NAME, CITIZENSMIP DATA ON PARENTS AND CHILDREN. Major in Army Reserve (File 0504248) 0 1 May 1958	P	a sandaga sa ang mga paga ang	and the second s	с онтіни ∉
1945 Stanford University 1944 University of Virginia 1943 University of Michigan 1935 Univ. of Southern California Japanese Language 1935 Univ. of Southern California Political Science ADDITIONAL PERTINENT INFORMATION, INCLUDING FULL NAME, CITIZENSHIP DATA ON PARENTS AND CHILDREN. Major in Army Reserve (File 0504248) 0 1 MM 1955 1 MM 1955 1 MM 1955				
ADDITIONAL PERTINENT INFORMATION, INCLUDING FULL NAME, CITIZENSHIP DATA ON PARENTS AND CHILDREN. Major in Army Reserve (File 0504248) 0 1 MM 1959 CHILLING		1945 1944 1943	Stanford University University of Virginia University of Michigan	Military Affairs Military Government Japanese Language
Major in Army Reserve (File 0504248) O 1 MM 1969 Dilling		man Dirik Care	me of the second	
DILLING 5 MAY 1968 TO CO-57872 5 MAY 19 CONTINUED	·)			
DillETINU 7: C-5787? 5 MAY CONTINUED		<u>na en nomero.</u> Galdis agricación		BEND NET
F: C-5797? 5 MM ☐ CONTINUED				Linetinu
				т: С-5787? 5 MA¹ Со нтіниєю

14-41

TO:

Chief, Contact Division, 00

DATE: 8 November 1954

FROM:

Chief, Security Division, SO

SUBJECT:

MoDONALD, High C.

B3-10772

A-46188 MACTIVE

Reference is made to your request for a security check on the Subject person as a potential source of foreign intelligence information.

Based on information available as a result of our checks, Subject has been placed in the designated category:

- Approved Subject may be given information classified up to and including SECRET.
- Approved (Caution) Subject may be given information classified up to and including SECRET provided discretion is exercised in development as a source.
- Limited Subject may be given information classified up to and including CONFIDENTIAL.
- Disapproved Subject may not be furnished any classified information.

Any pertinent information developed on Subject and not set forth in the data sheet furnished by your Division, is set forth below, or in an attachment. This additional information is for your confidential use only and is not to be disseminated outside of CIA.

It is to be noted that our checks were made on the basis of the identifying information you furnished, as outlined below, or in an attachment to this memorandum. Should it be disclosed that this information is erroneous or that Subject is known by a different name, this Division should be notified immediately.

Brmal P. Geiss

29 July 1954

A-46188 Bugh

Holokala

16 Fay 1913

Sopkins, Minn.

Œ

Present 3001 Colonial Ave., Mar Vista, California

1936

Los Angeles County Cheriff's Office (Main Office)

211 Temple Street Los Angeles, Calif.

1935, Univ. of Southern Calif, Political Science; 1943, University of Eichigan, Japanese Language; 1944, University of Virginia, Kilitary Government; 1945, Stanford University, Military Affairs

Major in Army Reserve (File 050-248)

NOTZ: Prior material on this source was retired to Records

Center under Box 17 and Job 60-018, and has
subsequently been destroyed in accordance with the
disposition instructions authorized in the DCS Records
Control Schedule.

BUSINESS:

Subject is with:

All-98-59 - World Associates, Inc., Santa Monica, California

DATE 4-23-64

UNITED STATES COVERNMENT

Memorandum

LA 416-70

TO Director, DCS OSS (Walker) ATTH

DATE: 15 May 70

Chief, Los Angeles Office

SUBTECT: Case 52722

- 1. John Purfey passed the attached to me on Saturday, 9 Hay. FYI I would like to comment as follows.
- 2. (Item 1) It was Herbert White, not Beske, who reported on the new radical group at Pitzer; source Linda Knolles. We doubt that we can obtain much more in response to CI/SO questions. will try, but with caution, since we are dealing with a young, obvious liberal female. As for Tom Clark, we think he is back at Cornell. Our report to you covered all we know to date.
- 3. (Item 2) R. D. Beske will try and determine what he can about Dr. and Mrs. Leo Exper at UCLA. If everything appears favorable and we can clear we may contact. However, they are unknown to us. Ask CI/SO what they can tell us about them. It will help.
- 4. (Items 3, 4, 5, 6) These people unknown to us. Who are they? Where did Purfey get their names? What does he know about them? that does he want us to do about them?
- 5. (Item 7) As I have reported, I will not personally contact John Cole. The FBI regards him as unsuitable to help them and, based upon their assessment, I will not serve any requirements on him. (Sorry my memo cm this had an incomplete sentence.)
 - (Item 8) Anguer is "no".

Experience of the second of th

- (Item 9) I have contacted Reid and reported.
- (Item 10) Joseph Charles' PHS sent in 14 May.
- 9. (Item 11) I have told Purfey that Hugh McDonald is an opinionated, egotistical ass who refuses to provide any data to support his statements, thereby making it impossible to assess the information he supplies.
- 10. (Item 12) Beaks says the chance of Baum providing anything is questionable.

SECULIAL VE

11. (Item 13) I have finally figured out Purfey's West Pointer. During one of our initial conversations I facetiously remarked, in response to types he was looking for, that what he wanted was a red, white and blue Negro, a graduate of West Point, who is now in the export-import business dealing with Africa.

- 12. (Item 14) I told Furfey on Saturday that the local OS people are and have been in contact with the LAPD and the Sheriff's Office on militant matters; that the OS people are known as Agency; that OS is reporting whatever they learn and for us to involve ourselves would be confusing and duplicative. If Furfey wants to know what OS is getting, tell him to contact Ralph True in Headquarters/OS. Furfey might want to consider having his requirements levied on OS.
- 13. (Item 15) Beske reports nothing new, and not likely to be anything soon on the Connover-Clarke affair. Connover has changed jobs and is too busy to do much.
- 14. (Item 16) Beske reports Gonzales may have something on V.B. but he doubts it. He will check.
- 15. (Item 17) I told Furfey that I do not want to get involved in any activity that would put us in the position of being
 accused of investigating militants. We are on thin ice as it is.
 Therefore, DeVanon will not be asked to follow up on "Compton"
 contacts and we will depend on OS police contacts.

R. A. A. Marie

Attachment: Xerox copy of Furfey's notes

أعلمي كحيامه بالانتحاط أكارف وركارك بمراهب المتعاري ويوفينها المهابي والمعالم والمام والمعالم والمراج المعافية

RPBL/vla

Pile: C-52722

MLA 00-A(S) 322/26389-69

10 September 1969

DCS Case 53199

SUBJECT: Cover Potential of World Associates, Inc. :

- 1. On 4 September 1969, Chief, LAPO, met with Hugh C. McDonald, President of World Associates Inc. A former law enforcement officer (Chief of Detectives, Los Angeles County Sheriffs' Office, retired) he has an excellent reputation among law enforcement agencies. He has cooperated with the Agency fully in the past. He is a cleared source of LAPO/DCS.
- 2. Since his retirement McDonald has started World Associates Inc., a company with two divisions, the Security Division and the Aircraft Division.
- 3. The Security Division provides, as its primary service, a bank security system, designed to provide banking institutions with a means to control and curtail losses from fraud and robbery.
- 4. The Aircraft Division was set up because of the exclusive contract World Associates has with the Hughes Tool Company (Hugnes Aircraft) for the sale of helicopters to law enforcement agencies, to operate a helicopter pilot training school for municipal and other law enforcement agencies and to handle the installation of helicopter patrol systems. This contract applies to all countries except the US. McDonald said he expects to sell the Hughes Model 300 helicopter to foreign law enforcement agencies. None of these has been sold abroad, with the exception of the Philippines. He will have to open up offices in order to demonstrate, sell and arrange for servicing of the helicopters. A belicopter pilot-selesman and a technical representative would be needed at a beginning cost of about \$18,000 per year. McDonald said he would have a good, plausible reason for setting up such an office in Hong Kong, not only to sell and service police helicopters in the Crown Colony, but also to use as a base for other Asian country activities. McDonald expects to start exploring the foreign police potential for helicopters in the near future, beginning with a trip to South America.
- 5. The possibility of using foreign offices to promote the activities of the Security Division of the company also exists.
- 6. Currently, McDonald is in Hawaii and is exploring the possibility of setting up a police intelligence school in Hawaii to train police officers from Asian countries.
- 7. Attached are copies of data pertaining to prospectus, products, services, etc.
- 8. In the event Cover Division has any interest in this matter, Chief, LAFO, will be glad to discuss it further at Headquarters during week of 5-11 October 1969.

end -

S-E-C-R-E-T

A Supplementaries

alta rajen, ya neni ili Mahimarini, kang dinahanni, dia bahan kang karanan perina a kang bahan bahan kang dinahan kang

Control of the second of the s

U CO

SECHET CHAICHE APR 59 CITE CONTECTS/UNCHTESTON SERVE

CONTACT Y LOS ANGELES

20 2057 32572

MEN CASE SEE THE CASE OF THE SECURITY COSED CASE 14441

THIS AS NEW CASE OPENED TO YOUR CEFICE.

SUBJECT IS WELL KNOWN TO ISOLORD COMPONENTS AS THE DEVELOPER OF IDENTI-KIT. MORE RECENTLY INVOLVED IN OPVELOPMENT OF POSITIVE VOICE IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM (NOT TO BE CONFUSED WITH VOICE PRINTS).

SUBJECT PLANNING WORLD TOUR TO DEMONSTRATE HIS PRODUCTS TO FOREIGN RUSINESS AND BANKING INSTITUTIONS. FOREIGN MINISTRY'S.

POLICE ORGANIZATION AND FRIENDLY INTOLLIGENCE SERVICES. IN APPRECIATION FOR PAST ASSISTANCE PROVIDED HIM BY ISOLORD FOR DEVELOPMENT OF IDENTI-KIT. HE IS OFFERING TO DEMONSTRATE HIS VOICE IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM TO INTERESTED OS COMPONENTS AND TO SERVICE OPERATIONAL REQUIREMENTS WHICH MAY BE OF INTEREST TO ISD AND OTHER AGENCY COMPONENTS. IN CONNECTION WITH HIS MORLD TOUR. SUBJECT PLAYS TO MIST MACHINATION, D.C., WITHIN MIXITURE. SUBJECT PLAYS TO MIST MACHINATION, D.C., WITHIN MIXITURE. WEEKS, PLEASE CONTACT SUBJECT, OBEIGN THESE ARM AND ADMICE HIM WE SOLICITING TOO COMPONENTS IN DETERMINE THE INTEREST OF INTEREST.

PAGE 2 CONTACTS/WASHINGTON 83082 S E C R E T

HIS VOICE IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM AND OTHERS WID MAY WISH TO TACK

HIM WITH POSSIBLE OPS REQUIREMENTS. SURJECT NOURS DOS SECURITY

APPROVED (CAUTION) CLEARANCE (DEC 1604) WHICH SHOULD BE UPDATED.

PLEASE EXPEDITE.



i e dugo Jac Lerek 2901

Il has weeked for a res LA palice Dect- thing eliliationer Nas worke ful Army intelligence - en touch with unlifored - doubloped method of Vacce electification used lift Sanks. Know people throughout world. last month bruses on lucies DD/P Than to coes - Hugh moderall Now & Epidenislegical He line done læk in cleather for TSD- Eyears a go Who Alund he tolk to If we lait direct him he lorasel

10/27/70 Called Joe Terek/CRD I know Joe Teres from previous encounters. He has been trying to peddle Hugh Mc Donald to various elements of the Agency without success. TSD has no interest as I checked it again with West/TSD-MPS. I strongly urged Terek to channel him to John Schubert-IANG so that we can establish what he has on his mind and just what he wants. Subject's file contains information of little or no value from previous contacts.

methods.

gre derek grol 02D-Tikitto - 3166

3.

4-61-88

Lawrence and the control of the cont

OLC 70-0857

9 December 1970

MEMORANDUM FOR THE RECORD

A-16188

SUBJECT: Meeting with Mr. Hugh C. McDonald, President of World Associates Inc.

Ms,149859

1. In response to a request from Mr. Killgore, on the staff of Senator Barry Goldwater (R., Ariz.), I met with Mr. Hugh C. McDonald at the Madison Hotel this afternoon. McDonald explained that he is in the banking and security business, having previously worked in the Los Angeles County Sheriff's Office. He also said he had a contractual relationship with the Agency some years ago and served as chief of security for Senator Goldwater during his campaign for the presidency in 1953.

2. Mr. McDonald talked this morning with Senator Coldwater about his laterest in mosting with someone from the Agency to discuss. a report which he has prepared on the subject of highly sensitive Soviet bacteriological warfare activities on the island of Vozrozhdeniya in the Aral Sea. McDonald said he originally became aware of the existence of the secret Soviet activity in this locality while in Europe on a business trip. He decided to follow it up and was referred from one contact to another until he was virtually at the Russian border and decided he had investigated the matter as far as he falt he could without the possibility of personal risk. McDonald pointed out that the information in his report was obtained from sources who spoke freely to him without any remuneration whatsoever. He added that he understood from some of his sources that they had been in touch with the Agency or with U.S. intelligence representatives and had become reluctant to deal further with these representatives because they were not treated properly by them and the sources feared the Agency had been penetrated by Soviet agents.

ے

SECRET

and the support of th

re construit in the construction of the constr

The second secon

- 3. The reasons for McDonald's contact with us are threefold;
- a. After preparing the 65-page report (a copy of which he gave me) he became concerned that publication of this document might not be in the national interest. He is anxious for our advice on this.
- b. He is interested in knowing whether the information is reasonably accurate. He quite naturally does not want to publish a story that contains errors.
- c. He is interested in knowing whether the Agency wants to delve further into this matter.
- 4. With regard to the possible publication of the report, McDonald said he planned to talk in very general terms this afternoon with representatives of Time/Life. He will make no commitments to them and will treat his meeting as strictly exploratory. It is McDonald's opinion that the story would appeal to publishers and would bring approximately \$200,000 to \$300,000.
- 5. Mr. McDonald claims he has no real interest in pursuing this subject further unless the Agency feels there is real merit in it. He said his courses are "wide open" and he is confident that further information could be developed although he has no direct contact with them as individuals and would probably have to go through the same laborious process of contacting one person through another as he did before.
- 6. McDonald plans to leave Washington tomorrow, but said he could stay in town through Friday if this was necessary. He said he same here for the express purpose of discussing this report with us. He said he did not consider Senator Goldwater a personal friend, but indicated he had traveled thousands of miles with the Senator during his presidential campaign and although he argued with him on many subjects had a very high regard for him. It was agreed that I would get the report in the hands of the appropriate Agency people as soon as possible and attempt to give him a preliminary reaction some time tomorrow.

a transfer and the contract of the contract of

7. The report has been forwarded to Dr. Karl Weber, of OSI, for review. A check with the Domestic Contact Service disclosed that McDonald had been a contact of the California Field Office and, although considered by DCS to be somewhat of a phony and a nuisance, his clearances were verified by them. McDonald does not appear to me to be a crackpot although I have not read his report. He gave no indication at this meeting of making a "pitch." He appeared concerned about the information he has uncovered and seems to want to do what is right under the circumstances. Mr. Kiligore, in Senator Goldwater's office, has asked that we give him a followup report on our contact with McDonald.

/6/ CEORGE L. CARY, JR.

GEORGE L. CARY, JR. Deputy Legislative Counsel

with the art oak the a

Land by the first of the state of the state

Distributions

Orig. - Subj.

1 - Dr. Weber (OSI)

1 - Chrono

-I - DCS

OLC/GLC:FW (11 Dec 70)

EDRET - R-S/OSS/Sletson

15 April 1970

MERCHANDIN FOR THE RECORD

Subject: Hugh McDonald/Telephone Conversation 13 April 1970

Bugh McDonald telephoned and informed that, "a reliable source" told him that a num of "several million" dollars had been transferred to the Cathay Bank (Los Angeles) from the Fer East for the Commercial Bank of Sweden. He commented that it may be the first substantial payment to militant groups throughout the world from the Bed Chinese. The information was about 10-12 days old as of 13 April 1970, he informed me. Escause of his refusal to provide any data concerning his sources in the past, I thereby thanked him for the information.

R. P. B. LOHMANN

BPBL/bas

File: Case 52722 Forld Associates, Inc.

SECRET

THE TENED OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

Excitation of from anternation description and description and

Subject: World Associates, Inc. (Hugh McDonald

- 1. McDonald asked me to meet with him on 24 Mar 70. I did. He started the conversation by stating. We are getting bigger all the time and are on the way of becoming the largest, private intelligence organization in the world. And we are picking up intelligence that I want to pass to someone, anyone in government. I feel you should cet it."
- 2. At this point I commented that I appreciated his feeling but wondered if he could provide some basis for information passed to us that would permit some evaluation, such as type of person who provided him the information, when, where and his evaluation of his source. McDonald "blew his cool". He said if he did so, we would figure out who his source was and contact the source directly and push the source around to get what we wanted. I told McDonald we did not push people around; that I had personally heard the Director comment years ago that he would not permit any pressure on anyone, anytime, anywhere. McDonald replied, "Then he has changed. I know that people have been pushed around by CIA". I asked who, when and where. He replied it happened after WHII in "1947, 48 or 50 in connection with the Katyn Massacre investigation". I told him that to the best of my knowledge we had nothing to do with the Katyn inquiries; that it was a Congressional Commission that looked into the matter.
- 3. I asked McDonald if he felt he could not trust us then why bother to pass along information to us. He said that he wants the government to have the information that he feels is important; that he trusto me to pass it along; that he keeps a record of what he passes to us in the event it is ever said he had information and failed to pass it along.
- 4. McDonald then proceeded to tell me that "new, short, fat missiles" have been shipped into Cuba; that they are so-called defensive missiles but are a type that can take a "multi-head offensive warhead". The shipment to Cuba from the USSR took place three-four months ago. These new type missiles can reach targets in the US.
- 5. Next, McDonald said that there are two sets of people involved in the current bombings of banks, offices, etc. One is a racial group made up of black militants and the other a group of white US and Canadian trained "sappers" who aim at disrupting everything. He stated that he

given to UT SECTION

has a list of large companies to be targeted in this area (probably the All Points Bullotin I received 10 days ago which listed four companies).

- 6. Again, McDonald said he would not reveal his sources or anything about them that would enable us to identify them.
- 7. McDonald went on to say, "We are spending a lot of money on a lot of compuses to obtain intelligence." When asked for some details he backed off and said they were just starting and had to be careful how much they spent.
- 8. A little later on he spoke of talking to a 20 year old senior who had been in his office and the attitude expressed by this student about young people and the establishment (this could be one of his impaccable sources of information).
- 9. McDonald then said his organization had gathered together some Every interesting statistics on student protests." He said there are 25 million college students; one-quarter of these are freshmen who do not involve themselves; one-half of the 25 million are sophomores and juniors. These are the real source of trouble. The seniors are concerned about graduation and a job and inclined to forget protests and lean towards the establishment as of now. However, as time passes and students are promoted by the time they will become students they will remember being part of a protest, their pictures being on file and will feel they will never get a job and will, therefore, become part of the permanent anti-establishment group. (These "statistics" were not supported by any written reports or other data.)
- 10. During the conversation McDonald said that, "Nixon personally sent 20 Washington people out to me to consult with us on a program." Further remarks revealed that the Washington, DC police department was contacted by one of McDonald's people in an attempt to sell a helicopterpolice patrol training program.
- 11. Obviously, McDonald is overly impressed with himself; is prone to a high degree of exaggeration and truth-stretching; is not inclined to cooperate fully and one should be careful not to be taken in by him.

R23L/sg

And the second second

R. P. B. LOHMANN

cc: DCS, International Division (Heller)
DCS, Services Division

File: World Associates, Inc.

- 2 .

CHILL

SECRET

F.4-61-88

LA-254-70

Director, DCS for Soviet Bloc Division

18 March 1970

Chief, Los Angeles Office

USSR/China Tension

b

1. Eugh C. McDonald, World Associates, Inc., Santa Monica, a former Deputy Sheriff of Los Angeles County and nos in a private detective-security business, telephoned me on 17 March 1970. He said he has learned from "an impeccable source" that, "by August 1970 the USSR will hit Chine." Also, that the Soviets have solved the problems they have been having with their MIRV system.

- 2. McDonald refused to provide any information concerning the qualifications of his source to provide reliable data. In fact, he became a bit vexed when the matter was brought up.
- 3. I regard McDonald as a prima donna, an opportunist and one inclined to exaggerate. However, I pass the above along for the record.

R. P. B. LORDIAND

เรียกลางได้สัญเหมือนเลา (1 เดอสมได้การคลัยสินใหม่ สากๆ และ โดย เลยสินใหม่สามสัญ เป็นเลยกับสิ่งสิ่งส

RPBL/bas

File: World Associates, Inc. (Hugh C. McDonald)

SECRET

The state of the s

CSIF 1 Emisted Fire acceptable more present and controlled and

(Des, Services 4-61-88

23 January 1970

्रे केला नेक्कार केला है । किला केला केला है ।

र्क्षेत्रका ने के कार्यों के कार्यक कार्या का लेक्स है है क

Subject: (Morte Accordates Chesh Medonald, Proprietor)

- 1. On 13 January 1970, at the request of Maranaid, I met with him for lunch. He went into the same rewrite about his organization anticipating approaching throughout the world in verious countries in connection with bank security work. Queriod specifically on this ecounity designation, he indemed to that he hoped to work with the Rock of America and Rader-Dunk of Rethester, New York, in casting up security measures that would never a castiff card lesses in foreign countries. In acronging to do this, he cald that he was pleaning to put few enforcement officers on the payroll in fractions countries who would have access to government information and who would, in turn, cat in lisited for him with banks that right be honoving such credit cords, or marchents, in various cities in the country.

 Resimily, he said that if a credit cord is stolen or fraudulently issued and vood, and once his organization is notified through his law enforcement employed, he would notify all the banks, hotels, etc., in the city to be on the clert and not charge anything to such cord.
- 2. The trend of the conversation indicated that Metenald was again section rame desistance from the Agency in setting up his enginization. I asked him whether or not he had gotten it off the ground as yet and he said he had not, but that he was planning a trip to Europe sometime in Pebruary 1970 during which he heped to sign up law enforcement officers the different cities to work for him. He satisfacts that he will now these entople on a monthly retainer. He feels he will have a real intelligence forganization going in different countries that will provide commic, political, and other types of information. Obviously, Medenald has not yet; made may fire arrangements with the Boah of America or Inter-Bank.
- 3. I told McDoneidthst I had previously foremred information concerning his plans to my headquarters and that the ruply I had received was that, instruct as his organization had law enforcement affiliations that is world be of no interest to the Agency. McDoneid then switched the convergence complically and said that he was merely interested in informing us of the existence of his organization abread. On this basis, I said that I would be glad to asks a record of the conversation.

Capy F: 149859

4. After mosting with Notionald on two occasions now I have some to the conclusion that he has some grandings plans but has nothing to book them up.

R. P. E. Monte

EPUL/bas

ce: ECS, Services Division

File: GEM/Morld Associates

PRESTABLISHED.

F-4-61-88

Cilef, los lageles Field Office

15 Catabar 1969

Director, Domestic Contact Service, CSS

Case 53,199 Cover Possibilities in Hong Kong and Jepan

1. The leads which you have forwarded in response to this case have been very much appreciated by Cover Staff. The following comments have been received concerning several of these leads:

a. MA-00-A(S)-322/26383-67 and limid hi-716-68/21/2020 and Sometry Cover Staff has received proliminary security reading of Sect Blung had Security has again brought up the derogatory information which you have on file. To get full CSA on Bires to override this former report would require extensive field investigation. Englar data not feel that he wants to subject Mr. Bires to this type investigation so Cover will not pursue this lead.

Decruse of the the Continuing involvement in that field, this lead will not be purposed///////

c. MA-CO-A(s)-322/26654-65 Puren County Cover
Staff would be interested in purching this load if we could pinyoint fewer committing officials for Great's specific interest. A Cover commitment within an organization is on a "need-to-know" basis, to those officials who would be directly concerned in backstopping the commitment. Would you please review this organization and if the committing officials can be limited please-identify then and provide biographic data if we do not have the biographic data evaluable in Englementers files.

Sports Clothes. Tais looks very interesting and cour staff is processing clearance of the formatter of the f

e. LA-752-69 Mr. Enrold Natton, Tarining Associates
(Ganada) Ltd. This leaf commised to Cover Staff in response
to a different requirement (case not open to your office).
It was decided that Mr. Nation would not fit the over
requirement so this lead has been forwarded to the area dask
for consideration.

and the first of the contraction of the contraction

of all justi.

Side no page

2. Thank you for your response to this case. We would appreciate any additional data you can provide on (c) above and we will try to keep you advised of further interest in leads which you forward.

JAES R. MINERY

LiGrent/ba if cc: Services Div. (Control)

SECRET BAISSAZ SEP 69 CITE CONTACTS/WASHINGION 84855

FROM 035 (MUSULIN)

CLOSED CASE 52.872 - HUGH C. MCDONALB/13915 ASSOCIATES, INC.

REF: LANG #223

ON MATTERS OF INTEREST TO ORD. HOWEVER, THIS INTEREST DOES NOT

PRESENTLY HAVE ANYTHING TO DO WITH MODORALD'S THE ARROAD. THERE IS

NO OBJECTION WHATEVER TO YOUR BRIEFING OR DEBRIEFING OF MODORALD ON

POSSIBLE FPI POTENTIAL. TEREK PLAND TO BE IN YOUR ASEA AGAIN IN

ABOUT THREE WEEKS TO DISCUSS ORD MATTERS WITH MODORALD AND WILL

CONTINUE TO MEET WITH WIM AND TO DISCUSS FELATED ACTIVITIES. WE HAVE

BEEN ASSURED THAT MODORALD'S RELATIONSHIP WITH ORD, AND POSSIBLY

OTHER OS COMPONENTS WILL IN HE WAY CONFLICT WITH YOUR INTENDED USE

OF MODORALD, AS A SOURCE OF FRI. MODORALD IS REITHER A CONTRACTOR

HOR A CONSULTANT FOR DOSAT.

in the second second



Aut 29 3 c2 PH '69

SECRET 291840Z AUG 69 CITE CONTACTS/LOS ANGELES 8223 CONTACTS/WASHINGTON

T0:055

SUBJECT: CASE 52872 (CLOSED)

I HAVE AN APPOINTMENT WITH RUSH MCDONALD FOR SEPTEMBER 4 TO DISCUSS HIS TRAVEL ABROAD. HE INDICATED HE HAS BEEN DISCUSSING HIS TRIP WITH "PEOPLE IN WASHINGTON". I GOT THE IDEA THAT ISDICARD ARE THE "FEOPLE" AND THAT THEY MAY HAVE THOUGHTS ABOUT BRIEFING HIM. IF SO I DO NOT WANT TO APPEAR HOT WITTING TO THE DEGREE OF STUPIDITY. PLEASE DETERMINE IF DOWSET ELEMENTS ARE PLANNING TO TASK MCDONALD IN ANY WAY CONCERNING HIS TRIP FOR I WANT TO DETERMINE IF HIS TRIP OFFERS ANY POTENTIAL FOR FEI. ALSO, PLEASE DETERMINE IF MCDONALD IS A DOWSET CONSULTANT OR CONTRACTOR.



CONTACTS/LOS ANGSLES

FROM DSS (MUSULIN)

CASE 32, 872 - MUSH C. MCCONELD / MOBILD 120001ATUS 140.

REFSE WASH-83082 AND LANS-3577

FROM ORD, WHO MAY HAVE OVERESTIMATED ACCOMANDES INTHUSIONS TO BE OF SERVICE TO HIS FORMER BENEFACTORS. WE ARE FOLLING TO COME TO MASHINGTON COMPONENTS TO DETERMINE RESPONSE TO HIS OFFEN TO COME TO MASHINGTON ON R MAY AS INDICATED IN SECOND BUT, BUT INVESTIGATION OF MINDS ON EXTENT AND SCOPE TO WHICH MCDONALD WOULD ASREE TO SIGURDS OR DEMONSTRATE HIS VOICE INVESTIGATIONS FROM A SECURITY STANDPOINT. THE ITINERARY OF HIS VORLE TRIP IS IMPORTANT BUT NOT A PRESSING MATTER AT THIS TIME. IF THERE IS SUFFICITLY OPERATIONAL INTEREST, WE CAN SERVE REQUIREMENTS LATER WHIN MORE IMPORTANT AS A VAILABLE REGARDING HIS SO CALLED WORLD TOUR IN THE FALL. SHOULD MCDONALD BE DISPOSED TO COME TO WASHINGTON D.C. WE WILL MAKE THE NECESSARY ARRANGEMENTS FOR THE APPOINTMENT AND INTERDUCTION TO ISD/ORD REPS. HIS POINT OF CONTACT WOULD BE DESIGNED (MUSULIN)

PAGE 2 CONTACTS/VASHINGTON 8500% S & L. & E. WHOSE OFFICE TELEPHONE CAN BE FURNISHED TO DOWNLY. WHEN WE LEARN NAMES OF THOSE WHO WISH TO ATTEND MEETING WITH ROMAND, WE WILL SE GLAD, TO FURNISH NAMES BUT THE CONTACTING ASSAUGEMENTS ABOVE MENTIONED WILL REMAIN INTACT. THOULD MODERALE INDICATE SIGNS OF ANY DISPLEASURE WITH THESE ARRANGEMENTS OR SHOW RELUCTANCE TO DISCUSS HIS VOICE IDENT SYSTEM AND/OR OTHER GADGETS WHICH MAY BE OF INTEREST TO CIA, WOULD SUGGEST DISENGAGEMENT. DOS/LOGISTIC SECURITY BRANCH, INFORMED THEY ROLD TOP SECRET CLEARANCE ON SUBJECT SINCE 1961.

17-101-0X

ಣೆ

S E C R E I 241610Z APR 69 CITS CONTACTS/LOD ANGELES Contacts/Washington

TO OSS, MUSULIA

sued: Case 52572

TO HUGH C. MCDONALD, WORLD ADSOCIATED INC., INFORMACTE THAT GOTFORE PROVIDED ISDIGRO WITH INCORRECT INFORMATION. HE GID WOL OFFER TO DEMONSTRATE HIS VOICE IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM, WHICH HE RESARDS AS A HIGHLY SENSITIVE SYSTEM FROM & SECURITY STANDPOINT. HE ALSO DID NOT PLANGID HIS SO CALLED WORLD TOUR! BE IN WACHINGTON WITHIN THE MEXT TERMS WELLS. WILL BEGIN SOMETIME THIS FALL WITH A VISIT FIRST TO LATTE AMERICA. A CON-RETURN TO US, A TRIP TO SUROPE, METURN US AND A FINAL TRIP TO FAR THE CHICAGO REPRESENTATIVE OF THE FIRM PLANS ON REPRESENTING THE FIRM AT AN S MAY MEETING WITH FINANCIAL GENERAL GROUP CO. IN VASHINGTON. MCDOWALD AGREEABLE TO GRING HIMSTE AND TO MESTING WITH AGENCY PEOPLE. IF YOU WILL PROVIDE US WITH MAMES. TELEPHONE NUMBERS. TIC.

Chief, TSD/MPS

Colonel Hest

22 April 1969

Director, Donestic Contact Service

A46188 20 17 Reaction

DCS Case 52872 - liugh C. Ecbonald - Morld Associates, Inc. Santa Monica.

California, Offers to Assist Agency

- 1. Subject is well known to TSD and ORD components as developer of Identi-Kit. Hore recently he has been involved in developing a positive voice identification system (not to be confused with voice prints). McDonald is willing to demonstrate this system to interested TSD consumers and other components of the Agency. More importantly, subject is planning a world tour or foreign ministries, banking and business institutions, police organizations and friendly intelligence services, to demonstrate his various products. Subject's itinerary has not been firmed up but will be available when plans are completed for the world tour. He plans to be in washington on other business natters in the next three weeks and would be glad to demonstrate his voice identification system to TSD and ORD representatives and accept any operational requirements which may be generated by appropriate TSD consumers, in connection with his world tour.
- 2. We would appreciate TSD's reaction to Mr. McDonald's offer and some indication of the number of Agency representatives who would be interested in secting with Mr. McDonald in mashington, D. C.
- Further inquiries should be directed to George S. Musulin. DCS, Operational Support Staff, Extension 2268.

JAMES R. HURPITY

GSMusulin/js cc: Services Div. (Control)

and the second of the second second

Mal by hally films Musico, Barrier L. Minist to a surviving from the Office of Rection Consider states with the Los Annieu Billion Branchests HERED TO CHAIN FEBRUARY HOUSE OF CHAIN OF which to cuitized by exercise. 6 De par habitation, Of Les Anties Coulty Reselfes District, Caralla Allei high populat, bus classicy excessed alla Cala propert by Arrivalia Gent percent and All purples. De Comment of the Color of the Col le C. see seeded back. L Rest the telephone and the control of the के क्षेत्र कर हो हो इस्तेव्य के कुछ कर एक एक एक कर है। Cos has deplies failes depleased. En thilly seedies that see is luderate to for AF the use inches, had it my made of 8 Chieffe to get the 100 to the fire to be a constituted photography er finalization offices to the son article follow described est this so my to estimate to the fate of the forest CONTRACTOR OF CONTRACTOR

TH- 1/22

Chief, TSU/Scourity

21 April 1960

Chief, Security Staff, GL

Ideati-Kit

EFFECE: None from Chief, TSD/Secretty, to Chief, 85/CL, dated 21 Europ 1960, Subject as above.

10

- 1. Co 5 April 1960 the undereigned interviewed Chief Hart Ann Helbroold, Les Angeles County Sheriffs Department, in his office, 1964 123, the Court House Evilving, located at 111 Earth Hill Street, Les Angeles, California. (Telephone: Madison 5-1814, Extension 61401.)
- 2. The attached "Tem Suilding" orticle taken from the February 1960 issue of the Trience and Sectualor Majorine, was reviewed and discussed. Chief Reducald Stated that he was curre of the article and had talked with Mr. Couring Orens, Salor Manager of Lagrand Lagranged Products, regarding the insidation of underwritten by an are of the U.S. infollowers.
- 3. The article was written by a free laune reporter by the same of Joseph Frank, artist Joseph Frank was present at a press noting in Chief McDonald's office at the time the information reporting the Identifit was made public, however, thief McDonald made it very clar that the sponsor of the progress was not mentioned and that a general figure of \$60,000 to \$65,000 was given as the cost of the project. Chief McDonald thought back and them stated that he had assounced the sponsor as toing "as lessers emstern?"
- 6. Color kelimald stated that he was at a complete loss as to her the writer essectioned the spensor with my intelligence communit of the government. He believed that it was a "shot in the dark" assumption by writer Joseph Frank.
- 5. Chief McDeneld was very much disturbed by this article and stated that if he could uncover my information regarding some he would promptly notify the appropriate Agency persons.
- 6. On 8 April 1960, the undersigned interviewed Mr. Courtney Flvell Owens, Sales Manager of the Texasend Engineered Products Co., Senta Ana, California. He was granted a Secret contract security authorization on 26 January 1960. Fr. Owens was made witting of the Spansor and a secrecy agreement was taken from him.

Printer Printer and the Contract of the Contra

Copy fud to

1144-6122

Jimiette "Lemets-11to

- 7. Br. Grans stated that he was not more of the spansor (wattl now), but he had assumed that the Agong was involved. Mr. Grans has worked in the government in Washington, D. C., and he stated that this project nowaded like it would be of Agong interest.
- 8. When hr. Owens came to Los Angelos, he worked as a free lense reporter between April 1957 and December 1957. He stated that all articles written by him were under his true mass and that no "pen-name" was ever used. He did not know of a Joseph Frank.
- 9. We Orene stated that he has a very close contact with Hr. Mycorm, les Angeles 60/C Office, but did not indicate if the subject of the Identifit had ever been discussed. Wr. Orene gave the undersigned the asteobed press notices that he uses in connection with his publicity progres. It is noted that beene of the releases reveal Appary interests however, the however "Independent" quotes Chief MoDonald as stating "the pilot nodel cost more than \$67,000".

B. Edward Joseph San Documenty Officer, ES/OL

LPPROVED:

JOHN M. CUTEAU CHLOV. ST/OL

Attachaent

Blatz ! bation:

Oriz. & 1 - Addresses w/a

1 - Chief, FiD, CS (Atta: Fr. Beardison) wo/a

1 - Chief, 83/75;80/08 wo/s

1 Pr. fravie, 00/0

T - Co. file (Townsond) w/a

1 - Chrozo

64/88:E5Jence:bju/2517 (21 April 66)

- 2 -

020

HH-6122

PROC	ESS SHEET FOR DOMESTI	C CONTACT SERVICE	COLLECTIONS
	OR FIELD USE DNLY	SE E RECEIV	FOR HEADOUARTERS USE ONLY
OFFICE NUMBER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 6 9	11 12 13 14 15 NUV	BER WO. DA	D 9 2 6 3 8 9 6 9 RELEASED
F. SUBJECT AND AREA Cover Potential o	of World Associates, I	nc.	Disseu. BECSPD MO. 54 VA 57 38 30 40 41 42 43 44
G. CONTACT (Name, Tirle, Org Hugh C. McDonald,		INDIVIDUAL NO.	45 TYPE OO-E 46 SISSEMI-
World Associates, 406 Wilshire Blvd	Inc.	DRGANIZATION NO	
Santa Monica, Cal		INDIVIDUAL NO.	47 48 49 50 att 4 sour 91 52 53 94
H. SOURCE (Name, Time, Orga	mization, Address)	ADITIONE NO.	15 6 T " WOLL 21 1 1 T
Some		ORGANIZATION N	▗▗▗▗▗▗▗▗▕▗▗▋▄▗ ▍▃▐▄▃▍▃▐▗▃▍▓▘▊▐▗▄▄▋▄▐▗▃▐▗▃
1. SUB-SOURCE (Name, Title,	Organization, Address)	INDIVIDUAL NO.	5 5 0 C s. complete erro
		ORGANIZATION N	7 B I O estets
J. METHOD OF COLLECTION	<u></u>	EVALUATION EX	SSR ONLY RESPONSIVE TO SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS
Interview	Trip Report		HECK ONE)
Other Document	Other (specify below)	HEADQUARTERS COMME	FROM USSR
FIELD COMMENTS			
ATTN: OSS		CC	sleeb
former for the top of the former	के अन्य के तिहार के तिहासिका हुएँ नाह एक हैं। है ने हुँग के कि का क्षेत्री के कि	The second section is a second second	र करते के मुख्योंने किया, कर किन्द्र तथा मुंगत क्षेत्र के क्षेत्र के क्षेत्र के क्षेत्र के क्षेत्र के क्षेत्र क
	grafig efter end gevoer et et. T		
ing the many of the second		No. of	
	Baker Villa Villa	ja – salja ser gujanski s	
	IF.O. Chief	Case Officer	8-CCO Division/Stuff/Desk
C/S RPBLohmann/bas	R. P. B. LOHMANN	\ (\)	・ 「アス・ファイト」

S-E-C-2-E-T

MA 00-A(5) 322/26389-69

10 September 1969

SUBJECT: Cover Potential of World Associates, Inc.

DCS Case 53199

- 1. On 4 September 1969, Chief, LAFO, met with Hugh C. McDonald, President of World Associates Inc. A former law enforcement officer (Chief of Detectives, Los Angoles County Sheriffs' Office, retired) he has an excellent reputation among law enforcement agencies. He has cooperated with the Agency fully in the past. He is a cleared source of LAFO/DCS.
- 2. Since his retirement McDonald has started World Associates Inc., a company with two divisions, the Security Division and the Aircraft Division.
- 3. The Security Division provides, as its primary service, a bank security system, designed to provide banking institutions with a means to tontrol and curtail losses from fraud and robbery.
- 4. The Aircraft Division was set up because of the exclusive contract World Associates has with the Hughes Tool Company (Hughes Aircraft) for the sale of helicopters to law enforcement agencies, to operate a helicopter pilot training school for municipal and other law enforcement agencies and to bandle the installation of helicopter patrol systems. This contract applies to all countries except the US. HeDonald said he expects to sell the Hughes Model 300 helicopter to foreign law enforcement agencies. None of these has been sold abroad, with the exception of the Philippines. He will have to open up offices in order to demonstrate, sell and arrange for servicing of the belicoptors. A helicopter pilot-sulesman and a technical representative would: be needed at a beginning cost of about \$19,000 per year. McDonald said he would have a good, plausible reason for setting up such an office in Long Kong, not only to sell and service police helicopters in the Crown Colony, but also to use as a base for other Asian country activities. HeDonald expects to start exploring the foreign police potential for helicopters in the near future, beginning with a trip to South America.
- 5. The possibility of using foreign offices to promote the activities of the Security Division of the company also exists.
- 6. Currently, McDonald is in Mavail and is exploring the possibility of setting up a police intelligence school in Mawail to train police officers from Asian countries.
- 7. Attached are copies of data pertaining to prospectus, products, services, etc.
- 8. In the event Cover Division has any interest in this matter, Chief, LAFO, will be glad to discuss it further at Readquarters during week of 5-11 October 1969.



Eddy t Entrict for rosell: dougloid ed tolographs SECRET
(When Filled In)

4-61-82

PROCESS SHEET FOR DOMESTIC CONTACT SERVICE COLLECTIONS				
FOR FIELD USE ONLY	FOR HEADQUARTEPS USE ONLY			
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 CCCC T 16 17	ASE MBER 10 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 22 25 16 31 32 33 34 35 35			
F. SUBJECT AND AREA	8 7 2 X 0 4 3 0 9 1 2 0 3 9 6 9			
Request for Information on World Associ	# RELEASED RELEASED MO. DA. VR. RECORD MO. DA. VR. RELEASED MO. DA. VR. MO. DA. VR. MO. DA. VR. RELEASED MO. DA. VR. MO. DA. VR			
()				
G. CONTACT (Nesse, Title, Organization, Address) Rugh C. McDonald, President	INDIVIDUAL NO. 45 TYPE OO E 46 155 M			
World Associates, Inc Suite 203 406 Wilshire Boulevard	S PUBLICATIONS.			
Santa Monica, California 90401	ORGANIZATION NO SUBJECT 1 SUFFIC. AREA			
H. SOURCE (Name, Title, Organization, Address)	1NDIVIDUAL NO. 0 E C 0 2. 100 1. 5 0 V			
Same	2 P O L 3. DATA 3			
	ORGANIZATION NO. 3 M I L SECRES 4			
1. SUB-SOURCE (Nome, Title, Organization, Address)	INDIVIDUAL NO. 3 S O C S. COMPINED WITH			
	6 G E O e. insurfacignt			
	ORGANIZATION NO.			
J. METHOD OF COLLECTION	EVALUATION USSR ONLY RESPONSIVE TO SPECIFIC			
Trip Report	REQUESTED FROM (CHECK ONE) REQUIREMENTS			
Other Document Other (apocity below)	TO USSR TSD			
FIELD COMMENTS	HEADQUARTERS COMMENTS			
ATTN: OSS (Misulin)	Capy to TSD/ colwest			
For background (Services Division) attached are data concerning Horld Associates and their products/services.	I had much patet			
May we close case?	Please Close Case			
and the continue protestions given by the six of special to the transfer of the protestion of the second of	the control of the co			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	The control of the Co			
	0-200			
	and the control of t			
RPBLohmann/sg R. P. B. LOHMANN	Case Officer La GSM La Division/Seaff/Desk			

· 31:00

COUNTRY: - -

MLA 00-A(S) 322/12039-69

SUBJECT: World Associates, Inc.

30 April 1969

Hugh C. McDonald, President

20 Abril 1303

406 Wilshire Boulevard

DCS Case 52872

Suite 203

Charles Commenced the Commenced Commenced Commenced Commenced Commenced Commenced Commenced Commenced Commenced

Santa Monica, Calif. 90401

- 1. Interviewed 23 Apr 69, Hugh C. McDonald, a cleared DCS source, informed that there appeared to be a misunderstanding in connection with his visiting Washington. First, he does not plan on going to Washington himself; a representative from the Chicago Office is going for the purpose of meeting with the Financial Group Company. Next, McDonald said he has not offered to demonstrate his Voice Ident System. Finally, he does not plan a "world tour". Rather, sometime this Fall he plans on visiting bankers and government security people in various Latin American countries. He will return to the US; then, later on, visit various European countries. Again he will return to the US and then visit various Far Eastern countries. His purpose in making these trips is to sell Hughes helicopters to foreign police departments combined with possible sale of his check cashing security system to banking institutions.
- 2. McDonald will inform DCS/LAFO of his travel plans when they are firmed up.
- May and meet with TSD/ORD people there to "discuss" his Voice Ident System, but he is not prepared to do so unless TSD/ORD have some specific problems which his system will help solve. He feels otherwise it would be a waste of time.
- 4. The above discussed with DCS/OSS (Musulin) 29 Apr 69. It was decided that since ORD (Carrick) has been in contact with McDonald previously that Carrick discuss the possible meeting on the Voice Ident System directly with McDonald.
- 5. McDonald was informed 29 April to expect a call from Carrick; Tenere that DCS/LAFO Would follow up later concerning his travels abroad:

end -

Constitution of Constitution o

£2002

. 4-61-88

PROCESS SHEET FOR DOMESTIC CONTACT SERVICE COLLECTIONS					
	····				
FIELD BENED THE NEPORT THE OLDE TO		ADGUARTERS USE ONLY			
OFFICE NUMBER 11 12 13 14 12 N	CASE RECEIVED WO: DA. VR.	A E A OTHER U			
52-8-152	7 2 2 X 0 4 2 9 9	1188969			
F. SUBJECT AND AREA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	EXTRA RELEASED			
Case 52722		RECORD MO DA. VR			
		37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44			
G. CONTACT (Nome, Title, Organization, Address)	INDIVIDUAL NO.	45 TYPE OO-E 46 MOT			
Hugh C. McDonald Morld Associates, Inc.		SRAPHICS, MAPS, MATED			
406 Wilshire Blvd.	ORGANIZATION NO	D REPORTS, OTHER			
Santa Monica, California		SUBJECT 1 BUTE AREA			
H. SOURCE (Name, Title, Organization, Address)	INDIVIDUAL NO.	0 E C O 2. 100 1 5 0 V			
Same		E 3 8 T CEMERAL 2 1 N T			
	ORGANIZATION NO.	2 P O L 3. Sans			
	The state of the s	3 w 1 L 11024 4			
1. SUB-SOURCE (Name, Title, Organization, Address)	INDIVIDUAL NO.	5 5 O C 5. COMB MEZ WITH			
		S G E O			
	ORGANIZATION NO.	7 B i O INTEREST			
		8 M I S			
J. METHOD OF COLLECTION	EVALUATION USSR ONLY				
Interview Trip Report	CHECK ONE	DEALIGERE			
Other Document	TO USSR	 			
FIELD COMMENTS	FROM USS	e C			
	MEADQUARTERS COMMENTS				
THIS IS A SENSITIVE REPORT.					
	To 107/50	3			
्र १ के विश्वेषक विश्वेषक विश्वेषक विश्वेषक महामें विश्वेषक के विश्वेषक महामें प्राप्तिक विश्वेषक महामें प्राप्तिक महामें	and the second that it was to see the	ata masa wali na mpanja kata k			
the transfer of the state of th					
Jan Brown Brown Williams	and the state of the second	8-000			
R.P.B. Lohnann/vla R. P. B. LOHNANN	Case Officer Divi	sian/Staff/Desk			
FORM 25 Obsolete previous editions SEC	RET	2 (20-41)			